



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Bangladesh Energy Regulatory Commission

DHAKA, BANGLADESH

Bangladesh Energy Regulatory Commission is pleased to renew the Licence issued on 04 October 2022 bearing Licence Reference Number: 28.01.0000.015.09.003.08(Part-1)/ELED-0004/3414 for distribution of electricity in the rural areas of Bangladesh as per sections 27 & 28 of the Bangladesh Energy Regulatory Commission Act, 2003 & regulation 16 of the Bangladesh Energy Regulatory Commission Licence Regulations, 2006 in favour of

Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board

Nikunja-2, Zoar Shahara, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229.

This Licence will remain valid from 02 December 2023 to 01 December 2025 under the terms and conditions stipulated in the Reference Number: 28.01.0000.015.09.003.08(Part-1)/ELED-0004/62/18.Dated: 28 December 2023 (Attached).

Licence No. ELED-0004

Licence issue date: 28 December 2023

Barrister Md. Khalilur Rahman Khan

Secretary